STATE OF CONNECTICUT
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION
Law Enforcement Unit

AGENDA
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
5" Floor Conference Room
May 6, 2009
9:00 AM.

A Call to Order
II. Approval of the Minutes
A Approval of the Minutes of the April 8 2009 Regular Meeting

1L Pending Complaints and Investigations

A. Public Session

1. In the Matter of a Complaint by Margaret Potts, Town Clerk, Oxford
File No. 2007-351
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Respondent: August Palmer
Investigator: Attorney Marc Crayton
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

2. In the Matter of a Complaint by Antonio Magno, Hartford
File No. 2007-352
Proposed Findings and Conclusions
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

B. Executive Session per C.G.S. 1-200(6)(B) and (E), and 1-210(b)(3) and (4)

3 In Re: Government Action Fund PAC, Hartford
File No. 2008-003
Investigator: Charlie Urso, Lead Legal Investigator and Dara Howard
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

4. In Re: “Crisco 2008,” Hartford
File No. 2008-082

Investigators: Attorney Kevin Ahern and Charlie Urso, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

20 Trinity Street « 1tFloor * Hartford, Connecticut « 06106 — 1628

Phone: (860) 256-2940 « Fax: (860) 256-2983 » Email: SEEC@ct.gov * Internet: www.ct.gov/seec

Toll Free-CT Only: 1-866-SEEC-INFO
Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer



Iv.

10.

11.

In Re: Airey-Wilson for Senate, Hartford
File No. 2008-126

Investigators: Attorney Marc Crayton and Charlie Urso, Lead Legal Investigator

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

In Re: SEEC Initiated, Cusane campaign solicitors, Hartford
File No. 2008-148

Investigators: Attorney William Smith and Charlie Urso, Lead Legal Investigator

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

In the Matter of a Complaint by Lillian Arciniegas, Hartford
File No. 2008-152

Investigator: Attorney William Smith and Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

In the Matter of Robert Gorgolione, Hartford
File No. 2008-139CNF

Investigator: Attorney Marc Crayton
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Find Reason to Believe Recommendations & Designation of Hearing Officer

File No. 2008-175NF

Respondent: Michael Doyle, Chairperson, 20™ District PAC
Investigator: Attorney Marc Crayton

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation:  Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Michael Doyle
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §9-605

File No. 2008-140NF

Respondent: Terrence Tierney Jr., Treasurer, Tierney in State Senate
Investigator: Attorney Marc Crayton

Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation:  Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Terrence Tierney Jr.
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §§ 9-608 and 9-623

File No. 2008-118NF

Respondent: Terrence Tierney
Investigator: Attorney Marc Crayton
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation:  Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Terrence Tiemney
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §9-703



V. Opinions of Counsel

VI Declaratory Ruling — Exploratory Committees
VII Administrative Reports
VIII, Legistative Updates
IX. Adjournment

The next regular meeting will be held on Wednesday June 17, 2009 at 9:00 A.M., in the 5"
Floor Conference Room.



